## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anca Lulia STOICA	06/10/2011
Clara VINAS	06/14/2011
Francesc TEIXIDOR	06/16/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS
Street Address:	C/ Serrano, 117
City:	Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-28006

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13063752

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)931-8521

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125098878

Email: info@byrnepoh.com

Correspondent Name: Nina R. Horan

Address Line 1: 11 Broadway, Ste. 814
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1615140.127-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nina R. Horan

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=1615140\_127\_US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1615140\_127\_US1\_Assignment#page2.tif source=1615140\_127\_US1\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026475 FRAME: 0358

CH \$40,00 1306

App. No.: 13/063,752 Filed: 3/11/2011

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned (collectively "the Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention and discovery entitled "POTENTIOMETRIC SENSORS BASED ON ANIONIC BORON CLUSTERS" ("the Invention") for which a patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 3/11/2011 as U.S. Patent Application Number 13/063,752 ("the Application").

WHEREAS, CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS, existing under the laws of SPAIN, having its principal office at C/ Serrano, 117, Madrid, Spain E-28006, which together with its successors and assigns (collectively "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications, and/or foreign regional and/or national applications); any applications from which the Application claims priority (including provisional applications, non-provisional applications, international applications, foreign regional applications, and/or foreign national applications); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 026475 FRAME: 0359

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand and seal this 10 day of june (month), 2011 (year). Instituto de Ciencia de Materiales de Barcelona Campus Universidad Autónoma Barcelona, Spain E-08193 On this 10 day of june (month), 2011 (year), Anca Iulia STOICA, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. Witness Signature: Supluc Printed Name: Prof. dr. Lucia 1747/14C

Residential Address: Department of Analytical Chair Fly, Foundly of Chair Fly, University of Buchonest, 4-12 Poled Region Elizabeth, 030018, Buchonest, Romania IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this A Yday of Luce (month). 2011 year). Clara VIÑAS Instituto de Ciencia de Materiales de Barcelona Campus Universidad Autónoma Barcelona, Spain E-08193 On this Ald day of Albe (month), 2014 (year), Clara VIÑAS, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. Witness Signature: M. Rosoris Nünez Printed Name: Residential Address: Institut de Grence de Materials de Rorcelana (FEMAB-CSIC) Campus de la VAB 08153 - Bellatera - Boixelona

App. No.: 13/063,752 Filed: 3/11/2011

PATENT REEL: 026475 FRAME: 0360

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of the (month). Coll (year).

Francese TEIXIDOR
Instituto de Ciencia de Materiales de Barcelona
Campus Universidad Autónoma
Barcelona, Spain E-08193

On this de day of the (month), coll (year), Francesc TEIXIDOR, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Witness Signature:

Printed Name:

CLARA VINAS PEIXIDOR

Residential Address:

DAY Creation of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

STARAS OFT.

CORRESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this delay of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

STARAS OFT.

CORRESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this delay of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 026475 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 06/22/2011

App. No.: 13/063,752 Filed: 3/11/2011